M
AN
U
AL
 P
OS
IT
IO

IT
IO
NI
NG
 S
TA
GE
S
0333 207 44980333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uksales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Manual Positio
ning Stages
Plain Positioning Stages
cross roller
Order No. w1 Stroke l1 h1 h2 h3 h4 l2 l3 Weight
kg
L3170.050-022-* 50 22 76 25 50 - - 50 88 0.6
L3170.050-025-* 50 25 102 25 50 - - 76 114 0.8
L3170.050-050-* 50 50 152 25 50 - - 101 164 1.1
L3170.075-025-* 75 25 102 32 64 82 18 76 114 1.8
L3170.075-026-* 75 25 127 32 64 82 18 101 139 2.0
L3170.075-050-* 75 50 152 32 64 82 18 101 164 2.5
L3170.100-025-* 100 25 152 37 74 92 18 126 164 4.0
L3170.100-050-* 100 50 203 37 74 92 18 152 215 4.7
L3170.100-051-* 100 50 254 37 74 92 18 203 266 6.1
L3170.100-075-* 100 75 305 37 74 92 18 228 317 7.0
L3170.150-050-* 150 50 203 50 100 120 20 152 219 10.0
L3170.150-100-* 150 100 305 50 100 120 20 203 321 13.2
L3170.150-101-* 150 100 406 50 100 120 20 304 422 18.0
L3170.150-150-* 150 150 406 50 100 120 20 253 422 16.5
L3170.200-150-* 200 150 457 58 116 136 20 304 473 30.0
L3170.200-200-* 200 200 610 58 116 136 20 406 626 40.0
L3170.300-100-* 300 100 410 75 150 180 30 308 430 59.0
L3170.300-200-* 300 200 610 75 150 180 30 408 630 80.0
L3170.300-300-* 300 300 710 75 150 180 30 408 730 91.5
L3170.300-400-* 300 400 910 75 150 180 30 508 930 110
L3170.300-500-* 300 500 1010 75 150 180 30 508 1030 125
L3170.300-600-* 300 600 1210 75 150 180 30 608 1230 145
L3170
M
ANU
AL POSITIONING STAGES

IT
IO
NI
NG
 S
TA
GE
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 3
Manual Positio
ning Stages
Plain Compact Positioning Stages
cross roller
Order No. w1 Stroke d1 da db dc l1 h1 h2 Hole pattern l2 Weight
kg
L3171.030-012 30 12 4.3 2.3 2.4 4.3 25 17 9.0 1 1xl3 0.1
L3171.030-018 30 18 4.3 2.3 2.4 4.3 35 17 9.0 1 2xl3 0.1
L3171.030-025 30 25 4.3 2.3 2.4 4.3 45 17 9.0 1 3xl3 0.1
L3171.030-032 30 32 4.3 2.3 2.4 4.3 55 17 9.0 2 4xl3 0.2
L3171.030-040 30 40 4.3 2.3 2.4 4.3 65 17 9.0 2 5xl3 0.2
L3171.030-045 30 45 4.3 2.3 2.4 4.3 75 17 9.0 2 6xl3 0.2
L3171.030-050 30 50 4.3 2.3 2.4 4.3 85 17 9.0 2 7xl3 0.3
L3171.040-018 40 18 6.0 3.5 3.4 6.0 35 21 11.0 1 1xl3 0.2
L3171.040-030 40 30 6.0 3.5 3.4 6.0 50 21 11.0 1 2xl3 0.3
L3171.040-040 40 40 6.0 3.5 3.4 6.0 65 21 11.0 1 3xl3 0.3
L3171.040-050 40 50 6.0 3.5 3.4 6.0 80 21 11.0 2 4xl3 0.4
L3171.040-060 40 60 6.0 3.5 3.4 6.0 95 21 11.0 2 5xl3 0.5
L3171.040-070 40 70 6.0 3.5 3.4 6.0 110 21 11.0 2 6xl3 0.6
L3171.040-080 40 80 6.0 3.5 3.4 6.0 125 21 11.0 2 7xl3 0.7
L3171.060-030 60 30 8.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 55 28 14.5 1 1xl3 0.6
L3171.060-045 60 45 8.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 80 28 14.5 1 2xl3 0.8
L3171.060-060 60 60 8.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 105 28 14.5 1 3xl3 1.0
L3171.060-075 60 75 8.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 130 28 14.5 1 4xl3 1.3
L3171.060-090 60 90 8.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 155 28 14.5 2 5xl3 1.5
L3171.060-105 60 105 8.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 180 28 14.5 2 6xl3 1.7
L3171.060-130 60 130 8.0 4.5 4.5 8.0 205 28 14.5 3 7xl3 2.0
L3171.100-060 100 60 11.0 6.5 6.6 11.0 110 45 23.5 1 1xl3 3.1
L3171.100-095 100 95 11.0 6.5 6.6 11.0 160 45 23.5 1 2xl3 4.5
L3171.100-130 100 130 11.0 6.5 6.6 11.0 210 45 23.5 2 3xl3 5.9
L3171.100-165 100 165 11.0 6.5 6.6 11.0 260 45 23.5 2 4xl3 7.2
L3171.100-200 100 200 11.0 6.5 6.6 11.0 310 45 23.5 2 5xl3 8.6
L3171.100-235 100 235 11.0 6.5 6.6 11.0 360 45 23.5 3 6xl3 10.0
L3171.100-265 100 265 11.0 6.5 6.6 11.0 410 45 23.5 3 7xl3 11.4
L3171.145-130 145 130 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 210 60 32.0 1 1xl3 11.8
L3171
M
ANU
AL POSITIONING STAGES

on even surface loading with the slide in
the centre position.
Coefficient of friction 0,003.
Important Notes
See technical pages for straightness and
parallelism accuracy and standard carriage
and base fixing holes - other fixing holes
can be machined on request.
3D CAD models available.
4
cross roller
Plain Compact Positioning Stages Manual Positio
ning Stages
Order No. w1 Stroke d1 da db dc l1 h1 h2 Hole pattern l2 Weight
kg
L3171.145-180 145 180 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 310 60 32.0 1 2xl3 17.3
L3171.145-350 145 350 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 410 60 32.0 2 3xl3 22.8
L3171.145-450 145 450 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 510 60 32.0 2 4xl3 28.3
L3171.145-550 145 550 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 610 60 32.0 2 5xl3 33.8
L3171.145-650 145 650 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 710 60 32.0 3 6xl3 39.3
L3171.145-750 145 750 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 810 60 32.0 2 7xl3 44.8
L3171.145-850 145 850 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 910 60 32.0 3 8xl3 50.3
L3171.145-950 145 950 15.0 8.5 9.0 15.0 1010 60 32.0 2 9xl3 55.8
Order No. l3 l4 la lb w2 wa
Load
kN
max.

IT
IO
NI
NG
 S
TA
GE
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 5
Manual Positio
ning Stages
Manual Lead Screw Stages
cross roller
Order No. w1 Stroke d1 d2 l1 h1 h2 h3 h4 h5 l2 l3 Weight
kg
L3172.050-022-* 50 22 50 23.9 76 25 12.5 50 - - 50 156 0.6
L3172.050-025-* 50 25 50 23.9 102 25 12.5 50 - - 76 182 0.8
L3172.050-050-* 50 50 50 23.9 152 25 12.5 50 - - 101 232 1.1
L3172.075-025-* 75 25 56 31 102 32 16.0 64 82 18 76 193 1.8
L3172.075-026-* 75 25 56 31 127 32 16.0 64 82 18 101 218 2.0
L3172.075-050-* 75 50 56 31 152 32 16.0 64 82 18 101 243 2.5
L3172.100-025-* 100 25 56 35 152 37 18.0 74 92 18 126 243 4.0
L3172.100-050-* 100 50 56 35 203 37 18.0 74 92 18 152 294 4.7
L3172.100-051-* 100 50 56 35 254 37 18.0 74 92 18 203 345 6.1
L3172.100-075-* 100 75 56 35 305 37 18.0 74 92 18 228 396 7.0
L3172.150-050-* 150 50 106 48 203 50 24.3 100 120 20 152 334 10.0
L3172.150-100-* 150 100 106 48 305 50 24.3 100 120 20 203 436 13.2
L3172.150-101-* 150 100 106 48 406 50 24.3 100 120 20 304 537 18.0
L3172.150-150-* 150 150 106 48 406 50 24.3 100 120 20 253 537 16.5
L3172.200-150-* 200 150 106 48 457 58 28.3 116 136 20 304 588 30.0
L3172.200-200-* 200 200 106 48 610 58 28.3 116 136 20 406 741 40.0
L3172.300-100-* 300 100 125 68 410 75 35.0 150 180 30 308 607 59.0
L3172.300-200-* 300 200 125 68 610 75 35.0 150 180 30 408 807 80.0
L3172.300-300-* 300 300 125 68 408 75 35.0 150 180 30 408 907 91.5
L3172.300-400-* 300 400 125 68 910 75 35.0 150 180 30 508 1107 110.0
L3172.300-500-* 300 500 125 68 1010 75 35.0 150 180 30 508 1207 125.0
L3172.300-600-* 300 600 125 68 1210 75 35.0 150 180 30 608 1407 145.0
L3172
M
ANU
AL POSITIONING STAGES

IT
IO
NI
NG
 S
TA
GE
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 7
Manual Positio
ning Stages
Manual Lead Screw Stages
compact, cross roller
Order No. w1 Stroke d1 d2 l1 h1 h2 h3 l2 l3 Weight
kg
L3173.060-025-* 60 25 50 23.9 80 28 14 56 55 160 0.8
L3173.060-050-* 60 50 50 23.9 130 28 14 56 80 210 1.2
L3173.060-075-* 60 75 50 23.9 205 28 14 56 130 285 1.9
L3173.060-100-* 60 100 50 23.9 255 28 14 56 155 335 2.3
L3173.100-025-* 100 25 50 35.0 135 45 21 90 110 226 3.3
L3173.100-050-* 100 50 56 35.0 210 45 21 90 160 301 5.9
L3173.100-075-* 100 75 56 35.0 285 45 21 90 210 376 7.5
L3173.100-100-* 100 100 56 35.0 360 45 21 90 260 451 9.5
L3173.100-150-* 100 150 56 35.0 460 45 21 90 310 551 11.4
L3173.100-175-* 100 175 56 35.0 535 45 21 90 360 626 13.8
L3173.100-200-* 100 200 56 35.0 610 45 21 90 410 701 14.5
L3173.145-050-* 145 50 106 48.0 260 60 26 120 210 391 13.0
L3173.145-100-* 145 100 106 48.0 310 60 26 120 210 441 14.2
L3173.145-150-* 145 150 106 48.0 460 60 26 120 310 591 19.3
L3173.145-200-* 145 200 106 48.0 510 60 26 120 310 641 23.0
L3173.145-250-* 145 250 106 48.0 660 60 26 120 410 791 26.8
L3173.145-300-* 145 300 106 48.0 710 60 26 120 410 841 30.0
Order No. l4 l5 l6 l7 l8 l9 w2 Lead screw
Load
kN
max.

IT
IO
NI
NG
 S
TA
GE
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 9
Manual Positio
ning Stages
Motor Lead Screw X Stages
cross roller
Order No. w1 Stroke l1 h1 h2 h3 l2 l3 Weight
kg
L3174.075-025-* 75 25 102 32 11.5 14 76 15 1.8
L3174.075-026-* 75 25 127 32 11.5 14 101 15 2.0
L3174.075-050-* 75 50 152 32 11.5 14 101 15 2.5
L3174.100-025-* 100 25 152 37 13.5 14 126 15 4.0
L3174.100-050-* 100 50 203 37 13.5 14 152 15 4.7
L3174.100-051-* 100 50 254 37 13.5 14 203 15 6.1
L3174.100-075-* 100 75 305 37 13.5 14 228 15 7.0
L3174.150-050-* 150 50 203 50 19.0 24 152 16 10.0
L3174.150-100-* 150 100 305 50 19.0 24 203 16 13.2
L3174.150-101-* 150 100 406 50 19.0 24 406 16 18.0
L3174.150-150-* 150 150 406 50 19.0 24 253 16 16.5
L3174.200-150-* 200 150 457 58 21.5 24 304 16 30.0
L3174.200-200-* 200 200 610 58 21.5 24 406 16 40.0
L3174.300-100-* 300 100 410 75 26.0 32 308 20 59.0
L3174.300-200-* 300 200 610 75 26.0 32 408 20 80.0
L3174.300-300-* 300 300 710 75 26.0 32 408 20 92.0
L3174.300-400-* 300 400 910 75 26.0 32 508 20 110.0
L3174.300-500-* 300 500 1010 75 26.0 32 508 20 125.0
L3174.300-600-* 300 600 1210 75 26.0 32 608 20 145.0
L3174
M
ANU
AL POSITIONING STAGES

IT
IO
NI
NG
 S
TA
GE
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 11
Manual Positio
ning Stages
Motor Lead Screw XY Stages
cross roller
Order No. w1 Stroke l1 h1 h2 h3 h4 h5 h6 h7 Weight
kg
L3175.075-025-* 75 25 102 32 11.5 64 79 15 79 15 1.8
L3175.075-026-* 75 25 127 32 11.5 64 79 15 79 15 2.0
L3175.075-050-* 75 50 152 32 11.5 64 79 15 79 15 2.5
L3175.100-025-* 100 25 152 37 13.5 74 89 15 89 15 4.0
L3175.100-050-* 100 50 203 37 13.5 74 89 15 89 15 4.7
L3175.100-051-* 100 50 254 37 13.5 74 89 15 89 15 6.1
L3175.100-075-* 100 75 305 37 13.5 74 89 15 89 15 7.0
L3175.150-050-* 150 50 203 50 19.0 100 125 25 125 25 10.0
L3175.150-100-* 150 100 305 50 19.0 100 125 25 125 25 13.2
L3175.150-101-* 150 100 406 50 19.0 100 125 25 125 25 18.0
L3175.150-150-* 150 150 406 50 19.0 100 125 25 125 25 16.5
L3175.200-150-* 200 150 457 58 21.5 116 141 25 141 25 30.0
L3175.200-200-* 200 200 610 58 21.5 116 141 25 141 25 40.0
L3175.300-100-* 300 100 410 75 26.0 150 185 35 185 35 59.0
L3175.300-200-* 300 200 610 75 26.0 150 150 - 185 - 80.0
L3175.300-300-* 300 300 710 75 26.0 150 150 - 150 - 92.0
L3175.300-400-* 300 400 910 75 26.0 150 150 - 150 - 110.0
L3175.300-500-* 300 500 1010 75 26.0 150 150 - 150 - 125.0
L3175.300-600-* 300 600 1210 75 26.0 150 150 - 150 - 145.0
L3175
M
ANU
AL POSITIONING STAGES

IT
IO
NI
NG
 S
TA
GE
S
0333 207 4498 sales@automotioncomponents.co.uk 13
Manual Positio
ning Stages
Miniature XY stages
cross roller
Order No. w1 Stroke d1 l1 h1 h2 l2 l3 l4 Weight
kg
L3177.075-025-X 75 25 - 75 50 - 87 6 - 1.6
L3177.100-025-X 100 25 - 100 50 - 112 6 - 2.5
L3177.150-050-X 150 50 - 150 58 - 166 8 - 7.0
L3177.200-050-X 200 50 - 200 58 - 216 8 - 14.0
L3177.300-100-X 300 100 - 300 80 - 316 8 - 34.0
L3177.075-025-H 75 25 50.0 75 50 12.5 - 6 60 1.6
L3177.100-025-H 100 25 50.0 100 50 12.5 - 6 60 2.5
L3177.150-050-H 150 50 50.0 150 58 16.0 - 8 60 7.0
L3177.200-050-H 200 50 50.0 200 58 16.0 - 8 60 14.0
L3177.075-025-K 75 25 23.9 75 50 12.5 - 6 42 1.6
L3177.100-025-K 100 25 23.9 100 50 12.5 - 6 42 2.5
L3177.150-050-K 150 50 23.9 150 58 16.0 - 8 42 7.0
L3177.200-050-K 200 50 23.9 200 58 16.0 - 8 42 14.0
L3177.300-100-K 300 100 31.0 300 80 23.0 - 8 47 34.0
Order No. l5 l6 Lead screw
Load
kN
max.

cross roller
Order No. Stroke d1 d2 d3 l1 h1 h2 l2 l3 l4 Load
kN
max.
Moment Mx
Nm
max.
Moment My
Nm
max.
Moment Mz
Nm
max.
Weight
kg
L3179.075-020 20 20 55 20 75 40 3 186 14 6 0.37 26 7.1 7.5 1.3
L3179.100-020 20 50 80 20 100 40 3 211 14 6 0.64 44 13 15 2.0
L3179.150-045 45 50 105 20 150 50 3 303 16 8 0.74 64 18 22 6.3
L3179.200-045 45 75 130 20 200 50 3 355 16 8 1.23 190 62 63 13.0
L3179.300-095 95 100 205 24 300 70 3 543 20 10 3.22 1140 186 192 32.0
L3179
M
ANU
AL POSITIONING STAGES

micrometer has a locking device.
Coefficient of friction 0,003.
Micrometer pitch =1,0 apart from 20mm
stroke = 0,5.
Tips
Micrometer pitch 1,0mm except first two
sizes = 0,5mm.
For scientific and medical applications.
Important Notes
3D CAD models available.
16
for linear stages
Angle Brackets Manual Positio
ning Stages
Order No. w1 l1 h1 l2 w2 w3 No. of ribs
L3199.050-050 50 50 50 8 8 - 1
L3199.050-100 50 50 100 8 8 - 1
L3199.075-075 75 75 75 10 8 - 1
L3199.075-150 75 75 150 10 8 - 1
L3199.100-100 100 100 100 15 12 - 1
L3199.100-200 100 100 200 15 12 - 1
L3199.150-150 150 150 150 18 10 50 2
L3199.150-300 150 150 300 18 10 45 2
L3199.200-200 200 200 200 22 10 75 2
L3199.200-350 200 200 350 22 10 70 2
L3199.300-400 300 300 400 30 15 145 2
L3199.400-500 400 400 500 35 20 210 2
L3199
M
AN
U